

Contact
Gunnar Olson
Public Affairs Manager
Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority
golson@ridedart.com
515-283-5008

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** Tuesday, October 1, 2013

## **MyDART Trip Planner BETA Launches Today**

Planning trips by public transit is easier than ever starting today with the launch of the MyDART Trip Planner BETA.

Residents and visitors of Greater Des Moines can go online to <u>www.ridedart.com</u>, enter their travel plans in the MyDART Trip Planner BETA, and view itineraries for taking the trip by DART.

MyDART Trip Planner BETA is in beta testing, the final testing phase designed to gain real-world exposure through the public's everyday use while any unidentified corrections are made. Please note the beta version is not the final version of the product. Issues can be reported to DART by completing the form at <a href="https://www.ridedart.com/mydart-feedback.cfm">www.ridedart.com/mydart-feedback.cfm</a>.

Phase II of the MyDART Trip Planner launch will occur in early 2014, when real-time schedule information will be added. Users will be able to track the real-time locations of their buses, as well as schedule email alerts.

The Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority is the public transportation provider that serves Polk County. DART operates a family of transportation services that makes getting around the Greater Des Moines area easier and more convenient. For more information about DART services, schedules, route changes, or directions to the nearest DART stop, visit the website at <a href="https://www.ridedart.com">www.ridedart.com</a> or call 515-283-8100.